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1. Favorability of food stamp program
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion about the food stamp program?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 20% 18% 22% 24% 21% 18% 17% 34% 17% 7% 19% 28%
Somewhat
favorable 25% 24% 27% 24% 24% 27% 26% 34% 24% 15% 26% 23%
No opinion 12% 12% 11% 16% 16% 9% 5% 11% 14% 6% 10% 23%
Somewhat
unfavorable 21% 19% 23% 15% 24% 23% 20% 12% 21% 34% 22% 14%
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 15% 13% 13% 22% 30% 7% 20% 34% 21% 6%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (185) (293) (364) (158) (324) (444) (232) (883) (117)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school =~ Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 20% 17% 34% 22% 36% 21% 18% 15% 20% 17% 24% 21% 17%
Somewhat
favorable 25% 26% 24% 24% 19% 24% 26% 31% 22% 23% 28% 25% 25%
No opinion 12% 10% 17% 14% 16% 13% 12% 6% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14%
Somewhat
unfavorable 21% 24% 13% 15% 2% 21% 21% 25% 25% 20% 20% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 6% 19% 20% 16% 20% 21% 24% 22% 14% 20% 20%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% — 5% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (768) (117) (115) (48) (342) (334) (187) (89) (196) (199) (389) (216)
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2. Food stamp funding
Do you think funding for the food stamp program should be...

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Increased a lot 14% 14% 15% 16% 16% 13% 12% 24% 13% 3% 14% 16%
Increased a little 16% 16% 17% 16% 18% 15% 16% 23% 16% 6% 16% 16%
Kept the same 22% 21% 22% 30% 21% 20% 15% 27% 21% 14% 19% 37%
Decreased a little 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 16% 10% 11% 13% 21% 15% 11%
Decrased a lot 23% 27% 20% 12% 17% 29% 36% 5% 25% 46% 26% 7%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 13% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (185) (293) (364) (158) (324) (444) (232) (883) (117)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Increased a lot 14% 13% 26% 12% 32% 14% 13% 12% 16% 10% 16% 17% 12%
Increased a little 16% 17% 19% 10% 15% 14% 19% 15% 18% 15% 21% 17% 11%
Kept the same 22% 19% 26% 31% 18% 23% 22% 21% 19% 25% 18% 18% 27%
Decreased a little 14% 15% 7% 14% 10% 14% 13% 18% 14% 13% 20% 13% 12%
Decrased a lot 23% 26% 8% 22% 16% 22% 24% 24% 27% 25% 17% 24% 26%
Not sure 11% 10% 14% 10% 8% 13% 9% 11% 7% 12% 7% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (768) (117) (115) (48) (342) (334) (187) (89) (196) (199) (389) (216)
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3. Need of people who receive food stamps

Do you think the people who receive food stamps need them?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 52% 48% 56% 57% 55% 51% 43% 79% 49% 21% 51% 61%
No 24% 26% 22% 21% 19% 25% 32% 10% 23% 45% 25% 18%
Not sure 24% 27% 22% 22% 25% 24% 26% 11% 28% 33% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (185) (293) (364) (158) (324) (444) (232) (883) (117)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 52% 49% 76% 50% 59% 54% 48% 49% 61% 51% 59% 51% 49%
No 24% 26% 6% 25% 20% 22% 28% 23% 21% 26% 23% 22% 25%
Not sure 24% 25% 18% 25% 21% 24% 24% 28% 19% 23% 19% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (768) (117) (115) (48) (342) (334) (187) (89) (196) (199) (389) (216)
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4. Known anyone on food stamps
Do you know anyone who has ever received food stamps?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 78% 75% 81% 68% 78% 85% 76% 83% 78% 70% 79% 71%
No 17% 20% 14% 22% 18% 11% 21% 14% 15% 25% 16% 20%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (185) (293) (364) (158) (324) (444) (232) (883) (117)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 78% 77% 7% 83% 89% 79% 79% 73% 2% 1% 84% 76% 81%
No 17% 17% 17% 14% 3% 16% 16% 21% 23% 19% 13% 19% 16%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (768) (117) (115) (48) (342) (334) (187) (89) (196) (199) (389) (216)
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5. Need of people you know on food stamps
Did the people you know who received food stamps need them?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 74% 73% 74% 82% 74% 1% 69% 89% 71% 55% 72% 82%
No 20% 20% 20% 13% 20% 24% 21% 9% 23% 34% 21% 13%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 10% 3% 6% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (777) (355) (422) (127) (222) (313) (115) (262) (351) (164) (699) (78)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 74% 70% 89% 79% 88% 75% 75% 64% 69% 73% 77% 75% 69%
No 20% 23% 7% 16% 10% 18% 22% 25% 26% 22% 17% 20% 23%
Not sure 6% 7% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 11% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (777) (600) (87) (90) (43) (268) (268) (135) (63) (138) (167) (297) (175)
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6. Singles with jobs eligible for food stamps
Should single adults who have a job be eligible for food stamps?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 39% 36% 42% 44% 41% 40% 28% 55% 36% 23% 39% 39%
No 37% 41% 34% 29% 35% 39% 47% 22% 37% 58% 38% 31%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 27% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 20% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (185) (293) (364) (158) (324) (444) (232) (883) (117)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 39% 38% 52% 36% 65% 36% 38% 39% 43% 37% 42% 42% 34%
No 37% 39% 19% 40% 10% 37% 40% 40% 36% 36% 30% 37% 44%
Not sure 24% 23% 29% 24% 25% 27% 22% 21% 21% 27% 28% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (768) (117) (115) (48) (342) (334) (187) (89) (196) (199) (389) (216)
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7. Ashamed of receiving food stamps
In your opinion, should people be ashamed of receiving food stamps?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 18% 23% 12% 17% 19% 18% 15% 6% 18% 32% 19% 8%
No 68% 62% 74% 63% 69% 69% 74% 87% 64% 51% 69% 66%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 1% 7% 7% 5% 9%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 14% 6% 9% 5% 5% 11% 9% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (185) (293) (364) (158) (324) (444) (232) (883) (117)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 18% 20% 5% 15% 8% 13% 20% 25% 21% 24% 16% 15% 18%
No 68% 67% 83% 63% 81% 71% 66% 63% 69% 61% 70% 73% 66%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 2% 12% 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 9%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 9% 6% 13% 10% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (768) (117) (115) (48) (342) (334) (187) (89) (196) (199) (389) (216)




